WEDNESDAY, 1:30 PM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

MARCH 23, 2011

Number
SB881#1

SB882#1
SB883#1
SB677#1

SB765#3
SB399#1

Number
HB2137#1

Number
SB423#1

SB290#1

Number
SB894

SB383

SB816

SB823

SB353
SB923

SB940

SB784

SB303
SB786
SB740
SB793

SB958
SB378

SB975

SB321
SB323

Sponsor
P. Malone

P. Malone
P. Malone
G. Baker

D. Wyatt
J. Dismang

Sponsor
Hyde Teague

Sponsor
P. Malone

G. Baker

Sponsor,
E. Williams

J. Jeffress

J. Jeffress

J. Jeffress

M. Lamoureux

M. Lamoureux
M. Lamoureux

J. Key

J. Key
J. Key
S. Flowers
Elliott

Elliott
Elliott

Files

P. Malone
P. Malone

MORNING HOUR

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING RULES PROMULGATED UNDER THE
ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AUTHORITY OF A STATE
AGENCY TO IMPOSE FEES AND PENALTIES.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING EMERGENCY RULES
PROMULGATED UNDER THE ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.
TO FULLY FINANCE THE EXPENDITURES AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE STATE
CENTRAL SERVICES FUND AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION ACT.

TO PROHIBIT TOWING OF VEHICLES BY CHAIN, ROPE, OR CABLE.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS
Subtitle

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCISSION OF LIFE AND HEALTH
INSURANCE POLICIES.

SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

REGARDING SUBSTANCES IN SCHEDULE | AND SCHEDULE VI AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
TO CLARIFY ARKANSAS ETHICS LAWS.

END OF MORNING HOUR
BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO REQUIRE THAT SCHOOL ELECTIONS ARE HELD ON THE SAME DATE AS
GENERAL ELECTIONS AND AMEND THE TERM FOR A SCHOOL BOARD
MEMBER.

TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6 CONCERNING
PUBLIC EDUCATION.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ENERGY REORGANIZATION AND POLICY ACT AS IT
PERTAINS TO THE PROMULGATION OF RULES BY THE ARKANSAS ENERGY
OFFICE.

TO PROMOTE THE CONSERVATION OF ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES IN
BUILDINGS OWNED BY PUBLIC AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER
EDUCATION.

TO CLARIFY FUNDING FOR ISOLATED SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

TO CREATE THE TASK FORCE ON RECRUITING AND HOSTING NUCLEAR
FACILITIES IN ARKANSAS.

TO AMEND THE LAWS REGARDING THE VESTING OF HUNTING OR FISHING
RIGHTS IN LEASED FARMLANDS.

TO ALLOW A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE TO BE ISSUED FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
THAT WAS MANUFACTURED IN THIS STATE BY A SMALL VOLUME
MANUFACTURER.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS OPPORTUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOL CHOICE ACT OF
2004.

TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6 CONCERNING
ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMIC FACILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION.
TO ENHANCE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF SCHOOL DISTRICT PARENTAL
INVOLVEMENT PLANS.

TO EXPAND THE OBJECTIVES OF TEACHERS' PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
PLANS.

AN ACT TO CREATE A CULTURAL COMPETENCE INTERIM STUDY.

TO AUTHORIZE PUBLIC ADJUSTING BY PROVIDING INSURANCE CONSUMERS
THE RIGHT TO EMPLOY THEIR OWN INSURANCE ADJUSTER.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE TRANSMISSION OF ELECTION
INFORMATION.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE PARENTAL MONITORS ON SCHOOL BUSES.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO UPDATE SCHOOL POLICIES
WHEN A LAW REGARDING CHILD ABUSE IS AMENDED OR IS ADDED TO THE



SB759

SB135

SB594

SB973

SB257

SB337

SB578

SB766

Number

HB1056

HB1421

HB1369

HB1637
HB1620

HB2063

HB1808

HB1778
HB1474

HB1430

HB1559

HB1929

HB1903

HB1498

HB1851

HB1810

HB1775
HB1888

HB1493

HB1693

HB1206

HB2016

HB2139

HB1605

P. Malone

G. Jeffress

J. Dismang

S. Harrelson
Madison

L. Chesterfield
G. Baker

G. Baker

ARKANSAS CODE.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS FOR
LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECIPROCAL SERVICE CREDITS FOR
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES; TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO CLARIFY THE GROUNDS AND PROCEDURES FOR SETTING ASIDE A SALE
OF TAX-DELINQUENT LANDS.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE INTERSTATE RECIPROCITY FOR LICENSURE OF
PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIES.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 25 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING STATE GOVERNMENT.

TO AMEND THE PROCESS FOR EVALUATING ARKANSAS PRESCHOOL AND
PREKINDERGARTEN PROGRAMS.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS GOVERNOR'S SCHOLARS PROGRAM AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO CLARIFY FUNDING FORMULA CALCULATIONS FOR STATE-SUPPORTED
INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor

Lindsey
Chesterfield
Patterson J.
Jeffress

Shepherd
G.Jeffress

McCrary Williams

Cheatham
J.Jeffress

Patterson Wyatt
Hyde Pritchard

Leding Johnson
McLean Wyatt

Kerr Hutchinson

Kerr Hutchinson
Kerr Hutchinson
Moore J.Jeffress
Linck Key
Williams Key

D. Hutchinson

Bledsoe
Catlett Fletcher

Slinkard Harrelson
Hall Madison
J. Brown

G.Jeffress
Bell Fletcher

Ingram Luker
Hyde Pritchard
House

Management
Committee Laverty

Subtitle

TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INCOME TAX RELIEF TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
TAXPAYERS WITH TWO (2) OR MORE DEPENDENTS.

TO EXTEND THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE DELTA GEOTOURISM INCENTIVE
ACT OF 2007 AND TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM GEOTOURISM INCOME TAX
CREDIT.

TO CREATE A SALES TAX HOLIDAY FOR CLOTHING, CLOTHING ACCESSORIES
OR EQUIPMENT, SCHOOL SUPPLIES, SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES, AND SCHOOL
INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING WASTE TIRES.

TO ESTABLISH ARKANSAS COLLEGE AND CAREER READINESS STANDARDS;
TO DEVELOP CRITERIA TO EVALUATE, SUPPORT, PROMOTE, AND FUND
ARKANSAS CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS.

TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS TO DEVELOP
AND CLARIFY ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED.
TO EXEMPT THE STATE CAPITOL GROUNDS FROM THE ELEVATOR SAFETY
LAW.

THE JASON FLATT ACT.

TO EXTEND THE TIME IN WHICH CERTAIN LANDS MAY BE DETACHED AFTER
AN ANNEXATION PROCEEDING.

CONCERNING PRIMARY ADMINISTRATION OF FEDERAL ALLOCATIONS OF
PRIVATE ACTIVITY AND GOVERNMENTAL VOLUME CAP AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

TO AUTHORIZE THE AGENT OF AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO MOVE A TOTAL-
LOSS VEHICLE FROM A STORAGE FACILITY.

CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF A MUNICIPAL PORT AUTHORITY AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

AN ACT TO PROMOTE THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER FOR THE BENEFIT OF
THE PEOPLE AND WILDLIFE OF ARKANSAS.

TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC FILING OF REPORTS TO ENTITIES OF THE
STATE BY STATE AGENCIES.

REGARDING THE AWARD OF MERITORIOUS GOOD TIME TO DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTION INMATES.

JONATHAN'S LAW: TO ESTABLISH SAFETY STANDARDS FOR ANCHORING
SOCCER GOALS ON PLAYGROUNDS AND OTHER RECREATION AREAS.

TO REQUIRE MOTORCYCLES TO HAVE TURN SIGNALS.

TO REQUIRE NOTICE AND THE RECORDING OF A DEED FOR A DISTRIBUTEE
TO COLLECT A SMALL ESTATE.

REGARDING WHICH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ARE ALLOWED TO
PATROL CONTROLLED-ACCESS FACILITIES.

TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A RULE OF THE STATE PARKS,
RECREATION, AND TRAVEL COMMISSION.

TO CLARIFY THAT HEALTH CARE FACILITIES OWNED BUT NOT OPERATED BY
COUNTIES SHALL HAVE EQUAL TREATMENT AS HOSPITALS UNDER THE
ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM LAWS; TO DECLARE
AN EMERGENCY.

TO CLARIFY THE NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FILING A MECHANIC'S OR
MATERIALMAN'S LIEN.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, FIXED FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - STAFF
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

