ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, 1:30 PM

<u>Number</u>

Sponsor

MARCH 23, 2011

MORNING HOUR

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>
SB881#1	P. Malone	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING RULES PROMULGATED UNDER THE ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.
SB882#1	P. Malone	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AUTHORITY OF A STATE AGENCY TO IMPOSE FEES AND PENALTIES.
SB883#1	P. Malone	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING EMERGENCY RULES PROMULGATED UNDER THE ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.
SB677#1	G. Baker	TO FULLY FINANCE THE EXPENDITURES AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE STATE CENTRAL SERVICES FUND AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB765#3	D. Wyatt	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION ACT.
SB399#1	J. Dismang	TO PROHIBIT TOWING OF VEHICLES BY CHAIN, ROPE, OR CABLE.
<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS Subtitle
Number HB2137#1	<u>Sponsor</u> Hyde Teague	
HB2137#1	Hyde Teague	Subtitle TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCISSION OF LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE POLICIES. NATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS
	Hyde Teague	Subtitle TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCISSION OF LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE POLICIES.
HB2137#1	Hyde Teague	Subtitle TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCISSION OF LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE POLICIES. NATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

END OF MORNING HOUR BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE Subtitle

SB894	E. Williams	TO REQUIRE THAT SCHOOL ELECTIONS ARE HELD ON THE SAME DATE AS GENERAL ELECTIONS AND AMEND THE TERM FOR A SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER.
SB383	J. Jeffress	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6 CONCERNING PUBLIC EDUCATION.
SB816	J. Jeffress	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ENERGY REORGANIZATION AND POLICY ACT AS IT PERTAINS TO THE PROMULGATION OF RULES BY THE ARKANSAS ENERGY OFFICE.
SB823	J. Jeffress	TO PROMOTE THE CONSERVATION OF ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES IN BUILDINGS OWNED BY PUBLIC AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
SB353	M. Lamoureux	TO CLARIFY FUNDING FOR ISOLATED SCHOOL DISTRICTS.
SB923	M. Lamoureux	TO CREATE THE TASK FORCE ON RECRUITING AND HOSTING NUCLEAR FACILITIES IN ARKANSAS.
SB940	M. Lamoureux	TO AMEND THE LAWS REGARDING THE VESTING OF HUNTING OR FISHING RIGHTS IN LEASED FARMLANDS.
SB784	J. Key	TO ALLOW A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE TO BE ISSUED FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE THAT WAS MANUFACTURED IN THIS STATE BY A SMALL VOLUME MANUFACTURER.
SB303	J. Key	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS OPPORTUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOL CHOICE ACT OF 2004.
SB786	J. Key	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6 CONCERNING ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMIC FACILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION.
SB740	S. Flowers	TO ENHANCE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF SCHOOL DISTRICT PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT PLANS.
SB793	Elliott	TO EXPAND THE OBJECTIVES OF TEACHERS' PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS.
SB958	Elliott	AN ACT TO CREATE A CULTURAL COMPETENCE INTERIM STUDY.
SB378	Elliott	TO AUTHORIZE PUBLIC ADJUSTING BY PROVIDING INSURANCE CONSUMERS THE RIGHT TO EMPLOY THEIR OWN INSURANCE ADJUSTER.
SB975	Files	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE TRANSMISSION OF ELECTION INFORMATION.
SB321	P. Malone	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE PARENTAL MONITORS ON SCHOOL BUSES.
SB323	P. Malone	AN ACT TO REQUIRE SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO UPDATE SCHOOL POLICIES WHEN A LAW REGARDING CHILD ABUSE IS AMENDED OR IS ADDED TO THE

ARKANSAS CODE.

SB759	P. Malone	AN ACT TO AMEND THE INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS FOR LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
SB135	G. Jeffress	TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECIPROCAL SERVICE CREDITS FOR PUBLIC EMPLOYEES; TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB594	J. Dismang	TO CLARIFY THE GROUNDS AND PROCEDURES FOR SETTING ASIDE A SALE OF TAX-DELINQUENT LANDS.
SB973	S. Harrelson	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE INTERSTATE RECIPROCITY FOR LICENSURE OF PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIES.
SB257	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 25 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING STATE GOVERNMENT.
SB337	L. Chesterfield	TO AMEND THE PROCESS FOR EVALUATING ARKANSAS PRESCHOOL AND PREKINDERGARTEN PROGRAMS.
SB578	G. Baker	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS GOVERNOR'S SCHOLARS PROGRAM AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB766	G. Baker	TO CLARIFY FUNDING FORMULA CALCULATIONS FOR STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1056	Lindsey	TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INCOME TAX RELIEF TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
	Chesterfield	TAXPAYERS WITH TWO (2) OR MORE DEPENDENTS.
HB1421	Patterson J. Jeffress	TO EXTEND THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE DELTA GEOTOURISM INCENTIVE
	Jenress	ACT OF 2007 AND TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM GEOTOURISM INCOME TAX CREDIT.
HB1369	Shepherd	TO CREATE A SALES TAX HOLIDAY FOR CLOTHING, CLOTHING ACCESSORIES
	G.Jeffress	OR EQUIPMENT, SCHOOL SUPPLIES, SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES, AND SCHOOL
1104007	NA O NACIO	INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL
HB1637	McCrary Williams	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING WASTE TIRES.
HB1620	Cheatham	TO ESTABLISH ARKANSAS COLLEGE AND CAREER READINESS STANDARDS;
	J.Jeffress	TO DEVELOP CRITERIA TO EVALUATE, SUPPORT, PROMOTE, AND FUND ARKANSAS CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS.
HB2063	Patterson Wyatt	TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS TO DEVELOP
	•	AND CLARIFY ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED.
HB1808	Hyde Pritchard	TO EXEMPT THE STATE CAPITOL GROUNDS FROM THE ELEVATOR SAFETY
HB1778	Leding Johnson	LAW. THE JASON FLATT ACT.
-	-	
HB1474	McLean Wyatt	TO EXTEND THE TIME IN WHICH CERTAIN LANDS MAY BE DETACHED AFTER AN ANNEXATION PROCEEDING.
HB1430	Kerr Hutchinson	CONCERNING PRIMARY ADMINISTRATION OF FEDERAL ALLOCATIONS OF
		PRIVATE ACTIVITY AND GOVERNMENTAL VOLUME CAP AND DECLARING AN
1104550	17 11 (.11)	EMERGENCY.
HB1559	Kerr Hutchinson	TO AUTHORIZE THE AGENT OF AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO MOVE A TOTAL- LOSS VEHICLE FROM A STORAGE FACILITY.
HB1929	Kerr Hutchinson	CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF A MUNICIPAL PORT AUTHORITY AND TO
1121020		DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1903	Moore J.Jeffress	AN ACT TO PROMOTE THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER FOR THE BENEFIT OF
UD4400	Linal Vau	THE PEOPLE AND WILDLIFE OF ARKANSAS.
HB1498	Linck Key	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC FILING OF REPORTS TO ENTITIES OF THE STATE BY STATE AGENCIES.
HB1851	Williams Key	REGARDING THE AWARD OF MERITORIOUS GOOD TIME TO DEPARTMENT OF
		CORRECTION INMATES.
HB1810	D. Hutchinson Bledsoe	JONATHAN'S LAW: TO ESTABLISH SAFETY STANDARDS FOR ANCHORING
HB1775	Catlett Fletcher	SOCCER GOALS ON PLAYGROUNDS AND OTHER RECREATION AREAS. TO REQUIRE MOTORCYCLES TO HAVE TURN SIGNALS.
HB1888	Slinkard Harrelson	TO REQUIRE NOTICE AND THE RECORDING OF A DEED FOR A DISTRIBUTEE
ПD 1000	Sillikalu Halleisoli	TO COLLECT A SMALL ESTATE.
HB1493	Hall Madison	REGARDING WHICH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ARE ALLOWED TO
		PATROL CONTROLLED-ACCESS FACILITIES.
HB1693	J. Brown G.Jeffress	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A RULE OF THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL COMMISSION.
HB1206	Bell Fletcher	TO CLARIFY THAT HEALTH CARE FACILITIES OWNED BUT NOT OPERATED BY
		COUNTIES SHALL HAVE EQUAL TREATMENT AS HOSPITALS UNDER THE
		ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM LAWS; TO DECLARE
HB2016	Ingram Luker	AN EMERGENCY. TO CLARIFY THE NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE FILING A MECHANIC'S OR
1102010	mgram Lukei	MATERIALMAN'S LIEN.
HB2139	Hyde Pritchard	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, FIXED FIRE
		PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.
HB1605	House	AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - STAFF
	Management Committee Laverty	APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.
	Sommer Laterty	